

1. Definition

Apostel's Proto is a creamy preparation consisting of milk, vegetable fat and yogurt culture produced according to Greek style with 10% fat.

2. Description

Preparation consisting of milk, vegetable fat and yogurt culture

<u>Nutritional value per 100 g (ca.):</u>	Energy	603 kJ / 145 kcal
	Fat	10,0 g
	- Of which saturated fatty acids	6,0 g
	Carbohydrates	8,3 g
	- Of which sugar	4,2 g
	Proteins	4,6 g
	Salt	0,1 g

Chemical characteristics: pH value at the date of production 4,10 – 4,50

Microbiology: Yeasts / Mould <100 CFU / g (§64 LFGB, L 01.00-37)
Enterobacteriaceae <10 KbE/g (ISO 21528-2)
Coliforms: undetectable in 0,1g (VDLUF A Methodbook Volume VI, M 7.2.2.2)
Listeria monocytogenes not detectable in 25g (EN / ISO 11290-1)
Furthermore, the product values or rather threshold values, as well as analytical values, have been aligned directly with EU Regulation 2073/2005 and EU Regulation 1441/2007 and thus are to be considered extensively.

Sensory characteristics:

Appearance: creamy and fine, white coloured mixture

Taste & flavour: fresh taste, typical yoghurt flavour

Consistency & texture: creamy and smooth

Packaging:

PP-bucket (5 kg, 10 kg) with PE-film and PP-lid (recyclable),
PP-bucket 1 kg with aluminium-lid and PP-lid (recyclable), stacked
on clean Euro-pallets.

Labelling:

Name of product, ingredient list, allergenic ingredients, net holding
capacity, best before date, storage regulations, name of
manufacturer, origin, consumption directions, nutrient contents, EC
identification and health mark

List of ingredients:

Preparation consisting of milk, vegetable fat and yogurt culture
Ingredients: **consumption milk** 2% fat (89%), vegetable fat
(coconut fat, rapeseed oil) (8%), concentrated **milk protein**,
modified corn-starch, thickeners (agar-agar, pectin) acidified with
live yogurt cultures (0,0063%)

Storage:

unopened and cooled at max. +8 ° C best before: see
container edge/label

Best Before:

28 days remaining at delivery

Preparation:

Cannot be mixed with a mixer as product becomes liquefied.

GMO Statement:

Numerous products of the company Apostel's GmbH do not
contain, or consist of genetically modified organisms (GMO's), nor
do they contain ingredients produced from GMO's, in line with EU
regulation EC No. 1829/2003. Accidental and technical
contaminations under the threshold of 0,9%, with this value being
applicable to individual ingredients, are excluded.



Food Allergens (LMIV): Dairy and dairy products, including lactose and cow's milk proteins

Food additives: Modified corn-starch, Agar Agar and Pectin thickeners

Transport conditions: Products require constant refrigeration

3. Further Relevant Documents

All goods are produced under the supervision of local health and hygiene authorities. The products comply with European Union regulations valid in Germany. Nutritional values comply with customary fluctuation margins recommended by the German Chemical Society.